

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

09/27/12

BID OPENING DATE 09/26/12
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-4E4804
LOCATION 02-SIS-89-24.7/24.8

IN SISKIYOU COUNTY AT MCCLLOUD AT
BROADWAY AVENUE.

CONTRACT CODE 'D '
24 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL FLASHING BEACON.

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 14 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 25

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 223,020.00 AMOUNT UNDER 28,030.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 12.57

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	194,990.00	1	ALL PHASE EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION INC 13655 TWIN LAKES LN REDDING CA 96003 530 276-4679 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00904972 FAX 530 549-4203
2	212,434.54	4	TIMBERWORKS P O BOX 1240 MT. SHASTA CA 96067 530 926-4093 SB PREF CLAIMED 00449510 FAX 530 926-2118 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	254,658.00	3	CAL ELECTRO INC 5199 AIRPORT ROAD REDDING CA 96002 530 223-5937 SB PREF CLAIMED 00390480 FAX 530 221-7038 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	263,090.00	2	ROBERT J FRANK CONSTRUCTION INC 2806 TARMAC ROAD REDDING CA 96003 530 222-1408 SB PREF CLAIMED 00520207 FAX 530 222-1429 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

02-4E4804
02-SIS-89-2
09/26/12

BID211
PAGE 2
09/27/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

01 TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC
 6911 DUNYEUR RD
 REDDING CA 96001

ITEM 24

02-4E4804
02-SIS-89-2
09/26/12

BID211
PAGE 3
09/27/12

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 17 AND 18
	REDDING INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC & CONTROLS REDDING CA	ITEM 24
03	APPLY A LINE INC ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 9, 14 AND 23
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION REDDING CA	ITEM 24
	DARREN TAYLOR CONST ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 17 AND 18
02	TERRY HANSON ELECTRIC 6911 DUNYEAR ROAD REDDING CA 96001	ITEM 24

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
3	074028	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	80	5.00	400.00
4	074035	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	30	4.00	120.00
5	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	500.00	1,500.00
6	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	600.00	600.00
7	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,740.00	1,740.00
8	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	360	9.00	3,240.00
10	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	300.00	600.00
11	152317	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (TWO POST)	EA	1	300.00	300.00
12	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	60	150.00	9,000.00
14	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
15	202011	MULCH	CY	25	30.00	750.00
16	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	27	45.00	1,215.00
17	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	54	110.00	5,940.00
18	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	160	85.00	13,600.00
19	024226	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	560252	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	66	10.00	660.00
21	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	1	700.00	700.00
22	800340	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-5)	LF	80	37.00	2,960.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	370	9.50	3,515.00
24	024227	FLASHING BEACON AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	130,000.00	130,000.00
					TOTAL	194,990.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,825.53	1825.53	2,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
2	625.05	625.05	2,500.00	2500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
3	12.50	1000.00	7.00	560.00	5.00	400.00
4	12.50	375.00	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00
5	625.05	1875.15	200.00	600.00	300.00	900.00
6	1,000.07	1000.07	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1500.00
7	1,993.90	1993.90	1,200.00	1200.00	1,600.00	1600.00
8	6,879.00	6879.00	15,000.00	15000.00	20,000.00	20000.00
9	11.25	4050.00	10.00	3600.00	10.00	3600.00
10	73.76	147.52	250.00	500.00	150.00	300.00
11	261.02	261.02	300.00	300.00	400.00	400.00
12	2,572.40	2572.40	3,500.00	3500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
13	167.86	10071.60	100.00	6000.00	150.00	9000.00
14	1,606.37	1606.37	1,430.00	1430.00	1,500.00	1500.00
15	110.97	2774.25	150.00	3750.00	100.00	2500.00
16	385.41	10406.07	80.00	2160.00	150.00	4050.00
17	117.51	6345.54	130.00	7020.00	330.00	17820.00
18	77.07	12331.20	78.00	12480.00	30.00	4800.00
19	123.75	123.75	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00
20	20.00	1320.00	18.00	1188.00	30.00	1980.00
21	2,942.61	2942.61	1,200.00	1200.00	3,000.00	3000.00
22	37.50	3000.00	50.00	4000.00	50.00	4000.00
23	11.88	4395.60	11.00	4070.00	12.00	4440.00
24	134,512.91	134512.91	180,000.00	180000.00	175,000.00	175000.00
TOT		212,434.54		254,658.00		263,090.00